
2014 Methuen City Sprints
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Womens Jr u15 1x Flight @ 09:00 AM
1st 6 Essex   (J. Briere) 04:19.29 00:00:18.29
2nd 5 Essex   (I. Baddour) 04:24.01 1.8% 00:04.72 00:00:23.01
3rd 1 Essex   (E. Toohey) 04:27.01 3.0% 00:03.00 00:00:26.01

Race 2a: Womens Jr u17 1x Flight 1 @ 09:00 AM
1st 3 Essex   (C. Trottier) 04:01.00
2nd 2 BHRA   (M. French) 04:10.81 4.1% 00:09.81 00:00:09.81
3rd 4 BHRA   (E. Stoffel) 04:34.40 13.9% 00:23.59 00:00:33.40

Race 2b: Womens Jr u17 1x Flight 2 @ 09:07 AM
1st 5 Essex   (M. Eberth) 04:10.70
2nd 2 OLRA/BSS  (M. Boyle) 04:15.10 1.8% 00:04.40 00:00:04.40
3rd 3 BHRA   (A. Goldsher) 04:23.26 5.0% 00:08.16 00:00:12.56
4th 6 Essex   (M. Gibson) 04:31.71 8.4% 00:08.45 00:00:21.01
5th 4 BHRA   (C. Robb) 04:34.26 9.4% 00:02.55 00:00:23.56

Race 2c: Womens Jr u17 1x Flight 3 @ 09:14 AM
1st 2 Essex   (B. Warshafsky) 03:57.93
2nd 3 Riverside  (B. Bane) 04:30.66 13.8% 00:32.73 00:00:32.73

4 BHRA   (G. Ott) Scratch
6 Essex   (E. Vitale) Scratch

Race 3a: Womens Jr u19 1x Flight @ 09:21 AM
1st 4 BHRA  (M. Hart) 03:43.56
2nd 3 Essex   (L. Bettencourt) 03:51.97 3.8% 00:08.41 00:00:08.41
3rd 2 Essex   (S. Ohrn) 04:01.26 7.9% 00:09.29 00:00:17.70

Race 4a: Mens Masters 4x Flight @ 09:28 AM
1st 3 Duxbury Bay Maritime School  (D. Murphy) 03:20.98
2nd 4 Greater Lawrence  (A. Larocque) 03:24.93 2.0% 00:03.95 00:00:03.95

Race 5a: Womens Open 4+ Flight @ 09:35 AM
1st 2 Merrimac  (E. Christmas) 03:30.95
2nd 3 Riverfront Recap  (S. Oliver) 03:39.77 4.2% 00:08.82 00:00:08.82

Race 6a: Mens Jr u19 2x Flight @ 09:42 AM
1st 4 Essex  (L. Basile) 03:05.80
2nd 5 BHRA A 03:08.44 1.4% 00:02.64 00:00:02.64
3rd 3 BHRA C 03:31.54 13.9% 00:23.10 00:00:25.74
4th 6 OLRA/BSS A  (D. Foster) 03:37.10 16.8% 00:05.56 00:00:31.30
5th 1 BHRA B 03:44.77 21.0% 00:07.67 00:00:38.97
6th 2 OLRA/BSS B  (S. Fuchs) 04:03.19 30.9% 00:18.42 00:00:57.39
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Race 7a: Womens Masters 8+ Flight @ 09:49 AM
1st 4 Northampton  (L. Hannum) 03:29.16
2nd 6 Riverfront Recap  (J. Dunlavey) 03:29.16
3rd 5 Gentle Giant  (C. Bell) 03:34.37 2.5% 00:05.21 00:00:05.21
4th 2 Style Driven  (J. Hewitson) 03:37.30 3.9% 00:02.93 00:00:08.14
5th 1 Essex  (J. Walker) 03:37.91 4.2% 00:00.61 00:00:08.75

3 Greater Lawrence  (M. Merritt) Scratch

Race 8a: Mens Open 1x Flight 1 @ 09:56 AM
1st 6 Osprey  (C. Boyle) 03:21.26
2nd 4 Greater Lawrence  (F. Maldari) 03:37.24 7.9% 00:15.98 00:00:15.98
3rd 2 Farmington Valley   (R. McMahon) 03:38.31 8.5% 00:01.07 00:00:17.05
4th 5 Farmington Valley   (T. Campbell) 03:40.38 9.5% 00:02.07 00:00:19.12
5th 3 Unaff. (USA)   (P. Riordan) 03:42.32 10.5% 00:01.94 00:00:21.06
6th 1 Essex   (C. Thibeau) 04:02.06 20.3% 00:19.74 00:00:40.80

Race 8b: Mens Open 1x Flight 2 @ 09:56 AM
1st 5 Riverside  (S. Wolf) 03:32.52
2nd 6 Unaff. (USA)   (D. Olson) 03:33.32 0.4% 00:00.80 00:00:00.80
3rd 4 KUWAIT  (M. Al-Suwaidan) 03:44.25 5.5% 00:10.93 00:00:11.73
4th 3 Farmington Valley   (R. Twarkins) 03:45.60 6.2% 00:01.35 00:00:13.08
5th 2 Essex   (K. Shannon) 03:50.07 8.3% 00:04.47 00:00:17.55

Race 9a: Womens Jr u19 4+ Flight @ 10:10 AM
1st 3 Essex  (M. Mathheson) 03:30.35
2nd 4 BHRA A 03:33.78 1.6% 00:03.43 00:00:03.43
3rd 6 OLRA/BSS  (C. Congdon) 03:37.18 3.2% 00:03.40 00:00:06.83
4th 5 BHRA B 03:43.35 6.2% 00:06.17 00:00:13.00

2 BHRA C  (M. French) Scratch

Race 10a: Mens Masters 4+ Flight @ 10:17 AM
1st 3 New Bedford  (D. Haskell) 03:35.34 00:00:08.09
2nd 2 Westford-Littleton  (P. Klenk) 03:38.00 1.2% 00:02.66 00:00:10.75

Exhib 4 Gentle Giant  (H. Khodaverdian) 03:27.25

Race 11a: Womens Open 2x Flight @ 10:24 AM
1st 4 Farmington Valley  (J. Futia) 03:46.68

3 Essex Scratch

Race 12a: Mens Jr u19 8+ Flight @ 10:31 AM
1st 2 Essex A  (K. Collins) 02:49.02
2nd 4 OLRA/BSS 02:52.43 2.0% 00:03.41 00:00:03.41
3rd 5 Essex B  (J. Boisvert) 02:57.91 5.3% 00:05.48 00:00:08.89

3 BHRA  (K. Hayes) Scratch
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Race 14a: Womens Rec 1x Flight @ 10:38 AM
1st 2 Essex   (C. Zubiel) 05:03.25
2nd 4 Essex   (J. Clark) 05:14.41 3.7% 00:11.16 00:00:11.16
3rd 3 Westford-Littleton  (J. Klenk) 05:22.85 6.5% 00:08.44 00:00:19.60

Race 15a: Womens Masters 1x A (27 to 35 years) Flight @ 10:45 AM
1st 4 Pioneer Valley Riverfront  (L. Christoph) 03:59.36

3 Farmington Valley  (N. Rousseau) Scratch

Race 16a: Womens Masters 1x B (36 to 42 years) Flight @ 10:45 AM
1st 5 Amoskeag  (S. Alwan) 04:23.02 00:00:23.66

Race 18a: Womens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Flight @ 10:52 AM
1st 4 Greater Lawrence  (M. Madari) 04:23.73

2 Cambridge  (S. Klein) Scratch
3 Litchfield Hills  (K. Simmons) Scratch

Race 19a: Womens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Flight @ 10:52 AM
1st 5 Essex  (E. Lasek) 04:54.73 00:00:31.00

Race 22a: Womens Jr u19 2x Flight 1 @ 10:59 AM
1st 4 Essex A  (L. Bettencourt) 03:40.22
2nd 5 BHRA A  (A. Goldsher) 03:45.41 2.4% 00:05.19 00:00:05.19
3rd 3 OLRA/BSS 04:03.73 10.7% 00:18.32 00:00:23.51

Race 22b: Womens Jr u19 2x Flight 2 @ 11:06 AM
1st 4 Essex C  (M. Eberth) 03:40.86
2nd 5 BHRA B  (A. Dawley) 03:41.59 0.3% 00:00.73 00:00:00.73
3rd 3 BHRA C  (M. French) 03:52.01 5.0% 00:10.42 00:00:11.15

2 Essex B  (C. Trottier) Scratch

Race 25a: Mens Masters 1x C (43-49 years) Flight @ 11:13 AM
1st 2 Riverside  (S. Wolf) 03:34.91
2nd 3 Unaff. (USA)  (P. Riordan) 03:37.13 1.0% 00:02.22 00:00:02.22

Race 26a: Mens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Flight @ 11:20 AM
1st 2 Greater Lawrence  (F. Maldari) 03:38.40
2nd 4 Cambridge  (J. Randle) 03:39.96 0.7% 00:01.56 00:00:01.56
3rd 5 Unaff. (USA)  (e. geyh) 03:44.99 3.0% 00:05.03 00:00:06.59
4th 3 Essex  (W. Ferrucci) 03:55.23 7.7% 00:10.24 00:00:16.83

Race 27a: Mens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Flight @ 11:35 AM
1st 5 Merrimac  (t. wheatley) 04:02.40
2nd 4 Farmington Valley  (J. Greaser) 04:09.40 2.9% 00:07.00 00:00:07.00
3rd 6 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (R. Cotterill) 04:20.29 7.4% 00:10.89 00:00:17.89
4th 3 Essex   (P. Crocker) 04:30.00 11.4% 00:09.71 00:00:27.60
5th 2 Essex   (C. Esler) 04:36.37 14.0% 00:06.37 00:00:33.97
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Race 28a: Mens Masters 1x H/I/J (70+ years) Flight @ 11:35 AM
4 Hull Lifesaving  (C. Wolfe) 00:00.00
3 Amoskeag  (M. Shields) Scratch

Race 29a: Mens Jr u15 Rec 1x Flight @ 11:42 AM
1st 2 Essex   (J. Ohrn) 04:54.97
2nd 3 Essex   (N. Collins) 05:07.97 4.4% 00:13.00 00:00:13.00

Race 30a: Mens Rec 1x Flight @ 11:49 AM
1st 5 Essex   (B. Bielinski) 04:13.47
2nd 1 Essex   (L. Moynihan) 04:14.71 0.5% 00:01.24 00:00:01.24
3rd 4 Essex   (J. Hawthorne) 04:15.76 0.9% 00:01.05 00:00:02.29
4th 2 Westford-Littleton  (P. Orford) 04:38.41 9.8% 00:22.65 00:00:24.94

3 Essex   (C. Rogers) Scratch

Race 32a: Mens Jr u19 4x Flight @ 12:03 PM
1st 5 BHRA 03:18.10
2nd 3 OLRA/BSS 03:44.73 13.4% 00:26.63 00:00:26.63

4 Essex  (T. Kapp) Scratch

Race 33a: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:00 PM
1st 5 Northampton B  (L. Hannum) 03:50.58
2nd 4 Gentle Giant B  (M. White) 03:53.00 1.0% 00:02.42 00:00:02.42
3rd 3 Essex B  (S. Dagher) 03:58.46 3.4% 00:05.46 00:00:07.88
4th 2 Riverfront Recap B  (M. Powell) 04:03.38 5.6% 00:04.92 00:00:12.80

6 Greater Lawrence  (M. Merritt) Scratch

Race 33b: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:07 PM
1st 4 Northampton A  (C. MacColl) 03:27.78
2nd 6 Gentle Giant A  (C. Bell) 03:33.72 2.9% 00:05.94 00:00:05.94
3rd 2 Riverfront Recap A  (J. Dunlavey) 03:36.51 4.2% 00:02.79 00:00:08.73
4th 5 Essex A  (J. Walker) 03:47.33 9.4% 00:10.82 00:00:19.55
5th 3 Farmington Valley  (H. sweeney) 03:53.22 12.2% 00:05.89 00:00:25.44
6th 1 Westford-Littleton  (J. Klenk) 04:18.40 24.4% 00:25.18 00:00:50.62

Race 35a: Mens Masters 8+ Flight @ 01:14 PM
1st 4 Gentle Giant  (H. Khodaverdian) 03:16.91 00:00:24.01

Exhib 3 Essex  (M. Kapp) 02:52.90

Race 36a: Womens Open 1x Flight @ 01:21 PM
1st 5 Farmington Valley  (K. Ouellette) 04:03.50
2nd 2 Pioneer Valley Riverfront  (S. San Emeterio) 04:10.12 2.7% 00:06.62 00:00:06.62
3rd 6 Gentle Giant  (G. Dent) 04:37.58 14.0% 00:27.46 00:00:34.08
4th 3 Essex  (O. Duggan) 04:57.13 22.0% 00:19.55 00:00:53.63
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Race 37a: Womens Masters 4x Flight @ 01:28 PM
1st 5 Duxbury Bay Maritime School A  (C. Carroll) 03:31.20
2nd 4 Duxbury Bay Maritime School B  (S. Sarles) 03:36.87 2.7% 00:05.67 00:00:05.67

3 Greater Lawrence  (S. Gugger) Scratch

Race 39a: Womens Jr u19 4x Flight @ 01:35 PM
1st 4 BHRA 03:15.50
2nd 5 Essex  (M. Eberth) 03:25.85 5.3% 00:10.35 00:00:10.35
3rd 3 OLRA/BSS 03:53.65 19.5% 00:27.80 00:00:38.15

Race 40a: Mens Masters 2x Flight @ 01:42 PM
1st 3 Farmington Valley  (R. Twarkins) 03:18.84
2nd 4 Greater Lawrence  (F. Maldari) 03:41.75 11.5% 00:22.91 00:00:22.91
3rd 5 Duxbury Bay Maritime School  (C. Chojnowski) 03:51.59 16.5% 00:09.84 00:00:32.75
4th 6 Northampton  (E. White) 04:04.84 23.1% 00:13.25 00:00:46.00

Race 41a: Womens Open 2- Flight @ 01:49 PM
1st 4 Unaff. (USA) A  (M. Landry) 03:45.83
2nd 3 Unaff. (USA) B  (H. Milam) 03:46.91 0.5% 00:01.08 00:00:01.08
3rd 6 OLRA/BSS 03:50.97 2.3% 00:04.06 00:00:05.14
4th 5 Merrimac/Unaff. (USA) [Composite]  (G. Lafreniere) 04:11.73 11.5% 00:20.76 00:00:25.90

2 Greater Lawrence  (S. O'Connor) Scratch

Race 42a: Mens Jr u15 1x Flight @ 01:56 PM
1st 4 BHRA  (J. Walsh) 03:53.70

3 Essex  (K. Carnevale) Scratch

Race 43a: Mens Jr u17 1x Flight 1 @ 02:03 PM
1st 3 Essex   (L. Basile) 03:30.53
2nd 6 Essex   (T. Kapp) 03:43.95 6.4% 00:13.42 00:00:13.42
3rd 2 BHRA   (K. Into) 04:24.55 25.7% 00:40.60 00:00:54.02
4th 5 CoventryLakeCommunityRowing  (M. McNeal) 06:23.57 82.2% 01:59.02 00:02:53.04

1 BHRA   (J. Gardiner) Scratch
4 BHRA   (J. Hayes) Scratch

Race 43b: Mens Jr u17 1x Flight 2 @ 02:10 PM
1st 5 Essex   (B. Thibeau) 03:30.20
2nd 3 Riverfront Recap  (A. Sondergeld) 03:46.74 7.9% 00:16.54 00:00:16.54
3rd 4 BHRA   (B. Fay) 03:54.54 11.6% 00:07.80 00:00:24.34

6 BHRA   (G. White) Scratch

Race 44a: Mens Jr u19 1x Flight @ 02:17 PM
1st 2 Essex   (G. Siodis) 03:55.88
2nd 4 Manchester Central  (J. Evans) 04:02.34 2.7% 00:06.46 00:00:06.46
3rd 1 Essex   (T. Mendez) 04:02.78 2.9% 00:00.44 00:00:06.90
4th 3 Essex   (T. Netherton) 04:19.64 10.1% 00:16.86 00:00:23.76
5th 5 BHRA  (J. Gordon) 04:51.73 23.7% 00:32.09 00:00:55.85

6 Essex   (R. Hayes) Scratch
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Race 48a: Mens Jr u19 4+ Flight @ 02:31 PM
1st 2 Essex  (B. Harmange) 03:07.46
2nd 6 OLRA/BSS 03:13.76 3.4% 00:06.30 00:00:06.30
3rd 4 BHRA A 03:18.88 6.1% 00:05.12 00:00:11.42
4th 5 New Bedford 03:44.99 20.0% 00:26.11 00:00:37.53

3 BHRA B  (G. White) Scratch

Race 50a: Mens Open 2- Flight @ 02:38 PM
1st 5 Gentle Giant  (N. Tsantes) 03:18.85
2nd 6 OLRA/BSS B 03:22.23 1.7% 00:03.38 00:00:03.38
3rd 4 OLRA/BSS A 03:24.76 3.0% 00:02.53 00:00:05.91

Race 54a: Mixed Open 8+ Flight @ 02:45 PM
1st 4 Essex  (D. Levine) 03:03.40
2nd 2 New Bedford 03:32.62 15.9% 00:29.22 00:00:29.22
3rd 3 Westford-Littleton  (D. LaBossiere) 03:43.14 21.7% 00:10.52 00:00:39.74

Exhib 5 Riverfront Recap  (S. Oliver)
** Exhibition: Event 31: Womens Open 8+

03:24.51 00:00:21.11

Race 49a: Womens Masters 2x Flight 1 @ 02:59 PM
1st 2 Duxbury Bay Maritime School B  (C. Carroll) 03:54.42 00:00:06.00
2nd 3 Duxbury Bay Maritime School A  (L. Carleton) 03:55.36 0.4% 00:00.94 00:00:06.94
3rd 1 Merrimac/Unaff. (USA) [Composite]  (G. Lafreniere) 04:00.60 2.6% 00:05.24 00:00:12.18

4 Essex  (J. Walker) Scratch

Race 49b: Womens Masters 2x Flight 2 @ 02:59 PM
1st 5 Pioneer Valley Riverfront  (S. San Emeterio) 03:48.82
2nd 6 Farmington Valley  (S. Randall) 04:07.82 8.3% 00:19.00 00:00:19.00
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